 AP22804 / AP22814
1 of 19
Document number: DS39137 Rev. 3 - 2
July 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
 AP22804 / AP22814
N
E

effects of parasitic inductance. For best performance, all trace lengths should be kept as short as possible. The input and output PCB traces
should be as wide as possible. Use a ground plane to enhance the power dissipation capability of the device.
Ordering Information
Output
Curren
0 : 2.5A
1 : 3.0A
t
Enabl
A : Active High
B : Active Low
e
7 : Tape & Reel
13 : Tape & Reel
AP228X4 X X -
PackinPackag
M8 : MSOP-8
W5 : SOT25
SN : U-DFN2020-6
e g
X
Part Number
Package 7”/13”
Code
Packaging
Tape and Reel
  Quantity Part Number Suffix
    AP228X4AM8-13  M8 MSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
    AP228X4AW5-7  W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
    AP228X4ASN-7  SN U-DFN2020-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
    AP228X4BM8-13  M8 MSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
    AP228X4BW5-7  W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
    AP228X4BSN-7  SN U-DFN2020-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
电话:0755-83387360  手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com  网址：www.sztssd.com  地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室
通
盛
时
代
AP22804 / AP22814 15 of 19
Document number: DS39137 Rev. 3 - 2
July 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
 AP22804 / AP22814
N
E
W
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
Marking Information
  (1) MSOP-8
52 and 53 wee
A : Active High
B : Active Low
k
X : Internal Code
432
1
5678
Y : Year : 0~9
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
Logo
( Top view
Part Number
0 : 2.5A
1 : 3.0A
)
Y W X